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Certified Mail/Return Receipt 

March 24, 1995 

Director 
Division of Recorda and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commiasion 
Division of Water and Waatewater 
101 East Gainea Street 
Tallahassee, PL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. Request for Exemption for Provision of 
Water and waatewater Service• by Gasparilla Island Water 
Association, Inc. 

Gentlemen: 

Complying with the request contained in your communication 
dated March 15, 1995 relative to the above matter we enclose 
herewith the following: 

1. Affidavit of Darryl Polk, General Manager, Gasparilla 
Island Water Association in reaponse to paragraph 2 of your 
communication. 

2. Responding to paragraph 1, we enclose copies of a lease 
and deeds as follows: 

a . Deed from Shirley Lucas, Personal Representative, 
dated September 14, 1981, recorded in Official Recorda Book 678 
~at Page 0571, Public Records of Charlotte County, Plorida. 

b. Warranty Deed from Robert w. Dein and wife, dated 
~February 9, 1982, recorded in Official Records Book 690 at Page 

0214 of the Public Records of Charlotte County, Plorida. 

c. Deed dated March 21, 1974 from Sunaet Realty 
Corporation, recorded in Official Records Book 1027 at Page 1932 
of the Public Recorda of Lee County, Florida. 

d. Warranty Deed from George J. Klemm and wife, dated 
J uly 11, 1967 , recorded in Official Recorda Book 273 at Page 542 
of the Public Records of Charlotte County, Florida. 

DOCUMENT HUMBER -DATE 
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e. Warranty Deed froa Clyde v. Higel and wife dated 
June 2, 1967, recorded in Oftlcial Recorda Book 273 at Page 540 
of the Public Recorda of Charlotte County, Florida. 

f. Warranty De~ from Joaeph H. Berkau and wife, dated 
October 5, 1967 and recorded in Official Recorda Book 273 at Page 
565 of the Public Recorda of Charlotte County, Florida. 

g. Pee Simple Deed dated Auquat 2, 1967 from Sunset 
Realty Corporation, recorded in Official Recorda Book 430 at Page 
177 of the Public Recorda of Lee County, Florida. 

h. Warranty Deed dated February 8, 1988 from Alka A. 
Brancucci, dated Pebruary 8, 1988, recorded in Official Recorda 
Book 960 at Pav- 1720 of the Public Recorda of Charlotte County, 
Florida. 

i. warranty Deed dated September 23, 1988 from Cape 
Cave Corporation, recorded in Official Recorda Book 999 at Paqe 
1495 of the Public Recorda of Charlotte County, Florida. 

j. Leaae fro. Gaaparilla Inn Incorporated, dated June 
10, 1970, recorded in Official Recorda Book 606 at Page 706 of 
the Public Recorda of Lee Count y, Florida. 

The above referenced deeda and lease compriae lands and buildings 
owned, occupied and used by Gaaparilla leland Water Aaaociation, 
Incorporated. Part of the land comprises a water well field, 
another part compriaea a water treatment plant, still another the 
office and the leaae for land on which the aewaqe treatment plant 
is situated. 

Gaaparilla leland Water Aaaociation, Inc., was formed quite 
a number of yeara ago for the sole purpose of making available to 
i ta members water and aewer services on a non-profit basis. It 
does not sell water or sewer services to non-members nor does i t 
intend to. 

It i s hoped that the for egoing i nformation will satisfy your 
reques t , but if anything further is required please advis e and we 
will comply without delay. 

LW/kib 
enclosures 
cc : Dar rel l Polk 

Very t r ul y youra , 

By: 
Leo Wotitzky 



• 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTlC OF LEE 

APPIDAVI!' 

BEFORE ME, the underaigned officer, personally appeared 

DARRELL POLK, who, after being by me first duly sworn, deposed: 

1. My n... ia Darrell PolkJ I am General Manager of 

GASPARU,LA ISLAND WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. (GIWA) I a Florida 

corporation not-for-profit. 

knowledge. 

I aake this affidavit on personal 

2. GIWA suppllea water and wastewater services exclusively 

to ita members, all of whoa are property ownera on Gaaparilla Ialand 

and a few nearby areas in Lee and Charlotte Countiea. 

3. GIWA does not now sell surplus water or provide sewer 

service to any non-membera of GIWA, nor does it intend to make such 

sales or provide such services in the future. 

4. There is no developer involved in the control of GIWA, 

and no developer has ever been so involved . 

5. GIWA is not a condoaainium, and is not and never has 

been a part of a condominium development or project. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto aet my hand and seal at Boca 

Grande, Florida, this ~ day of March, 1995. 

' O.r~q<i{l~ 
Subacr1bed and aworn to 

personally known to me, thia ~ 

(Notary Seal) 

(Jeo/Cl WA Mtl) 110116S.t -l 

Polk, who is 



Commjuiooen: 
SUSAN F. OARK, atAIRNAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
1t1UA L JOHNSON 
DJANS K. KIESUNO 
JOE GARCIA 

DIVISION Of WATER & 
WASTEWATER 
awu.BSHIU. 
DIJU!CTOR 
(904) 488-8482 

~ Aerbkt ctomm~lion 

Mr. Darrell Polk 
P.O. Box 326 
Boca Grande, FL 33921 

March 15, 1995 

RE: Docket No. 941044-WS: l'ieiotution of Board of Commissioners of 
Charlotte County declaring Owlotte County subject to provisions of 
Chapter 367, F.S. - Request for exemption for provision of water and 
wastewater services by GuparUJa Ialud Water AIIOdatlon. 

Dear Mr. Polk: 

This letter is to follow up on our telephone conversation of March 7, 1995, regarding 
Gasparilla Island Water Auocl.ation's application for exemption. After a subsequent staff 
meeting with our legal counsel we determined that in order to grant GasparlUa llland 
Water .Usodatlon an exemption pursuant to Section 367.022{7), Florida Statutes, as a non­
profit organizatioDt the following deficiencies must be conected: 

1. The application did not contain proof of ownership of the utility facilities and 
the land upon which the facilities will be located or other proof of its right to 
continued use of the land, as required by Rule 2S-30.060(3)(g), Florida 
Administrative Code. We request that you file proof of ownership pursuant 
to the above rule. Sufficient proof of ownership is in the form of a warranty 
deed, or a long term lease, showing the right to continued use of the land. 
If you are unable to locate a deed, we will accept a deed from an individual 
unit showing that the unit owner owns a percentage of share of the common 
elements combined with the Declaration of Condominium which indicates that 
the utility is a part of ""'"C common elements. 

2. Section A, Article II. of the Articles of Incorporation indicates that Gasparilla 
llland Water .Association sells any surplus water remaining after the nee<.' ' 
ita memben have been satisfied. In order to be granted an exempt1 10 

pur~uant to Section 367.C122(1), Florida Statute, Gasparilla Island Water 
Association muat provide an affidavit stating that Ouparilla Isn't selling 
surplus water to non-memben and doean't plan to sell such water in the 
future. 

F1.EI'CHER. BUIIJ)INO • 101 EASr GAINES STREBT • TALLAHASSEE. Fl. 32399..()85() 
.Aa ~ AaloftfSq\t&J ()pportwdly ~ 



Mr.Darrell Polk 
Pqo2 
March 1~, 1995 

3. Rule 25-30.060(3)(1) require• the Articles of Incorporation and/or bylaws to 
show the drcu.matances under which control of the association passes from the 
developer to non-developer members. To comport with this requirement, the 
affidavit mentioned in paraaraph 2 above should further state that there is no 
developer involved in the control of the Association, nor ever bas been. 

In addition, Section 3, Article V of the By Laws states that each member shall be 
entitled to one vote only, reprdleu of the number of certificates of membership held. Such 
language contradicts Rule 25-30.060(3)(1), Florid& Administrative Code, which requires one 
vote for each unit owned. We understand your intention to adopt such a rule for voting 
rights and your difficulty to ameud ft at this moment We are in the middle of determining 
the best course of action reprdina this requirement, and we will inform you of our decision 
on this issue as soon as it ia available. · 

It is the intention of the Florida Public Service Commission to expedite requests for 
exemptions. The above defidenc:iea DlU!t be corrected in order for us to complete the non­
profit exemption pursuant to Section 367.022(7), Florida Statutes. Therefore, please submit 
the original and two copiea of the above requested information by April LS, 1995, to 
Director, Dlvilloa of ReconiJ ud Repodlq, 101 Eut Galaes Street, TallaJaauee, Florida, 
32399-0850. Please refer to Docket No. 941044-WS on your response. If you have any 
additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact Clay Zhang at (904) 488-8482. 

s~:1i~JJ ~~ 
Regulatory Analyst 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Hill, Zhan6) 
Division of Legal Services (Edmonds) 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Leo Wotitzky 
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'Jhls IIMIIft M..l. tit• A. D. 10 81 L, 

SHIRLEY LUCAS, as personal representative of the Bstate of 

1,..,...,,. .. 1,,Jg,~bj- ,UcU,..ar~P.coasod , GASPARILLA ISLAND WATBR ASSOCIATION, 
INC. 

Post Office Box 326, Boca Grande, rlorida 33921, 

ltf'n'lnafr...- m/1,..1 "•• ""'"'"' 
:~~ .:= ;:..::..:-..i··:.::::~ .. -~··.=..: :!..':.r.:!4 :..::-.:·:::.:::...= 

ltlilntSStth: Tltal lit• o,.,.,.,., f.,. and In roouf.l....;,u.,., uf llof' '"'" of S 1. 00 '""' allorr 

· '"''"""'" rollll.lrralloua • ..cl'fpf .. .1...-1 ,. ltrreby ec4ro-l..l.,..l. /,,_#,, ""'""· '"''""""· '""'· alloru, ,.. 
mlna. ,.,.IH•••· ami ,,.,.f.,.,,., .. 1/oe .,ronl.,., aU'''"',.,.,.,,, .. ln~t1l '"""'" lu Charlotte 
Cnun11. Plnrl.l,., ,ft, 

Tract 27, Unit 2, LEMON BAY GROVES, as re~nrded in 
Plat Book 3, Paae 17, of tho Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

Subject to easeaents, restrictions, re servations and 
llmitations of record, if any. OR671P6 0571 

I I I 

This is a corrective deed. This deed 1S &hen to correct 
the identification of the arantor in deed dated March 9, 
1981 and recorded in Official Records Book 663, at page 
1292, of the Public Records of Charlotte County, Pl~ida. 

_.n 
nf.",~ . -.. ·. 

: : ..,. 
t•• • 

~ .,.. 
r..., 
N 

Jogtlhtf uolll1 all 1l1r lf'llf'ltlf'ftla, ,,.,.,..,,.,....,1lo autl orrurif'llnllc.'l!l II'""''" loelanglng Of' In an7· 
wile ap,.rlallllng. 

In 11itntss •mof, ,,,,. """' llflllllnr ,,., ,1 .. ~1111" .... ho r ' '""" ........ r ,,,. J., OJIJ ,.., 
IfNI ............. , ... . 

STAn 0' FJ.C}I\JDA 
COU!'n'Y OF LllB 

I llltii.P.IIY CtllTIFY that 011 thlt dop, ~lore -. on 

alllur dulr autharlftd In thfo Ita~ ofonultt and 111 tile Coto••r ofOHultl to tob ••• ,... • ...,.,_,.It, ,.,.....u, .,...rtd 
SHlRLBY LUCAS, ~s personal ropresontativo of the Batato of Adell 
JS,a~ c...2:~,.er:.s~ ,......, fl .... rlt...J Ill 01011 who ftlfllltfl lhr f,.,,.,,l ... III!H...-1 .... She IK•nowledlf'l 

....... me •h•• she raffutrtl lito .._, 

WtTNt !'IS "'' ho...t o...t elfltlal -1 Ito tltc Cov11tp ono4 lllalo lou al..,_ltt tltlt 

SepteiDbe r, " n ,,at, 
.. . . 

/ . . •' · 
\ ;{ . . .. ·:· 

0 t~ \,. , ~' •\• I t \ 4 : , I :' ·~~y-:- r--.:~· : 
~W'otary ru& ic r . • • • • • • 

111is htJinmlf'lll f'l"rnml It{,;.. 
Mdm1 =ri'.;;~~ ey 

Ny co1111ission expires: .. . . .• • 
~ 

'· r::·t'l i IIJ tIC ~1:." f' II ) .;;>. • I t ·• 

.... , .. _.,,,,~""' ' ,,, ..... "''.U' ( ' 
M .: \ , •1'-J , ... ~ • .-. tt ·• • 

........... .. ,. J WOTIT7KY, W0Til7KY. MANOIII , 'lf•T~rL l- WIU ;;~-; 

·------------~- -----~--------------~--~----~ 



TD-7077 

Made this 9th day of MARCH 
BETWEEN 

A D. 19 81 

EST AT! OF ADELL KATZ, SIIIJUEt Wc.\8, PDIOICAL RIPR!S!NTA1IVIS 

1292 

of the County of LU , State of FLORIDA , partY of the firtt pert, and 

CASPARILLA ISLAND WAT!R ASSOCIATI<ll, lliC, 

of the County ofCHAJU.OTn , Stale of FLORIDA· whose post office address Is 

P.O. Box 326, Boca Crande, Florida 
pert i .. of the second part, 

•ilnr .. rl~. that the said part 1 of the llrst part, for and In the sum of 
TEN DOllARS and N0/100, AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS 
to her in hard paid by the said part Lea of the second part. the receipt whereof Is hereby 
acknowledged, hal granted, bargained, and eoklto the said pari iemf the second part, thair 
heirs and assigns forever, the folowing clacribed land, situate, 11nd being in the County of CIIARLOTI'! , 
State of FLORIDA , to wit: 

Tract 27, Unit 2, LIHOM lAY ClOVIS, aa recorded in Plat Book 3, 
.Public Recorda of CKAlLOTTI COUNTY. FLORIDA. 

. . -:. . 

lj ! • 

I • ., 
:~ ,:..:, 

Subject to eaae.enta, reatrictlone, reaervatlone and lt.ltationa of recor~, 
if any. 

0 ..., 
"TT .. 
r;;:. . . .. ~ 
I• 

I .,, . , .: 
\ c· 
JJ •• • 
C'1 
' •' 

And the pari y of I he. first pert doea herebv fully warrant the title to said land, and wiD defend the same 
against the lawful clairM of all persons whomsoever, 

.ln .llnree -~rrt~af, The said par• of the first l)l'lrt ha • hereunto tel hand and seal 
the day and year first above written. 

Signed, sealed and deliYered In the praence of: 

fk{~, .\ ·'. (. \ ) .... 1.V ... ,~ .. ,, . ' .. : 
lllca111JW8 • ....,c.·~ 

"-!.""':!!' Jl!l!llf_ '-' • 
~ . 

.//~:t.4.~t..a ..... ~~ ...... 
WITNEss 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF LIIB 

. . ISfAn .OJ.AD!U. JCATZ •••.• • • • • • . • • · • • • .. e 

I h reby certify that on lhla day, before me, an officer duly authorized In the State 
aforesaid and In the County aforesaid to take Kknowledgmtnla, personally appeared 

SlllRLEY LUCAS, Penonal Jtepreeent•tive 
to me known to be the person described In and who uecuted the foregoing Instrument and a he 
acknowledged before me that the e11ecuted the same. WITNESS my hand and offldal Mal In the 
County and St&telap aiMe~ thil ht day of N.'IUL A.D. 19 81 

. ·~1.1 , /': ·. • ::? 
,;..• ·•··•·••• <:· ... / , -••' ~· ··· .. ·. ..... /..:"' 

(~~J~~~~) · _,4__;~ ~/ )L/.A/~ _/ . 
~· !.if~·.~ •• ~"!"} t: ! . .c .. ~.r.-;"7'~1-.-:.',?..~4:( .... ~ 
~ '"\'II .. ·~ )/, : NOTARY 
· ~·· ... . 0 . C.: 1 o .• · .!~' .: Mv CornmiNion Explret· 

~. ,.,;.•t,,.,, ..... v .. ·· 
' •1, ~·.?ICA .. " . IIIUIIWIY "*'' 't:.:t \W H.<JIIOA Af Voila 

,,,,,,.,,.,,...... ltoY C:.O..IUION WillS WI JO lfU 
l &. PI*» ~ ~ IH5. IIICilWitiQI 
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........ , .... _. teftWJt - _,,_ ..................................... lit 0\arlott:e 
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Tract 5 1 1'..1MJf MY GIOIBS, ~t No. 1, u per plat thereof reoordfijJ pt Plat 
BooJt 3 1 Par}a 51 of the Public RBcord. of 0\arlotte OJunty, Fl~f.-.~ of 
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SUbject to all valid rMtrictiauJ, re.rvat.ionll and euatents of record 1 
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warranty deed 
Thl• lndentul"e, .... t .. 23rd .,or Harch 

Between 

of tlla Collflt)' of 

Captain,nav Col., L. W. Pinckney, joined by ht. 
wife, Milward I. Pinckney, 

Gaaparllla Ialand Water Aaeociatlon, Inc., 

It 81, 

I , . . 
·~I .. 

wllolepoetofflc:eaddnall P. 0. lox 326, Boca Grande, ........ r•2PG 
or the Couety of Lee , .... ., Ploricla , 33921 

I 

"'"' 

361 

Wltneeeeth, n.t the ..W an.e.r, ,_ • d In ~doe of die e.a. of •• M111it (110.00) ... otlt"f ..._ .... COMWtr· 
atlone to aid Ciraator • llelllll paid, till ..... whcNOIII....., Klrn .W .. d,llle...,..,llle.,.ttd, Mrplncd,lll4 ION •to tiM 
ald CiraJII" 111d Or•l•'l ....... 01 n I I II, - ...... fot -, II tltnl _.... ,.,. or land .. die CCMIIItf or 

Charlotte elllll IUM of ........ to wit: 

TRACt 13, Unit 1, LIMOtt BAY GlOVZS D!V!LOPHIH'l', aa recorded 
in Plat look 3, paae 5 accordina to the recorded plat thereof, 
Charlotte County, Florida, 

.... 
co 

Subject to -41itiGM, Nitric"-, __,..., llaMitiNI ... -~~ of .-4; _... ud otJiet 
,. .... 1011 _.._ elllll .... ,_die,_ 1911 ,_. ..W ....... ._......, f.Uy •-• lltn ucJ. 10 ..W 
.......... . ,... .... _ .................. ., .. ,__ ...... til • • 

c•"Gf _ _.. _.-or-"-- ...... .., ........ • .....,, .,. ............ .._- .....,, - ., _.. .... •· _ .. _.... .... " ........... ~ 
In Wltneee Whereof, OnMw..., ....._10 at .,..u.r'l ..._.11114 aaltlle 4q ud,...,,.,.. •"­
wrlltn. 

Signed, •••led end~ In our Pf •••nee: ,J. 
CWitnaeJJ.a,., ~e ,.. ~q: tw. j;...,(;f:r (IHJ) 

~ Col. L. W. Pinckney 

CWJ•-,Pl~u:lJ)L.nwwtf 't(i.'(;)4 t '.L . .,.. <IMII 
Hllwar B. Pinckney. 

(V/Itnea) _____ ~-·.------- -------------------------~~~~, 
(Wilrtea) _____________ _ 

(~II} 

Stete Of South CaroUna. Coutfol 

I Hereby Certify tltnt on ...... ., ltal- ... u om...., ......., to t1111 adulo!itla._la, 1111· 

-nya"el~atn,novCol., L . W. Pinckney and HUvard B. Pinckney, hia wife., 

to 11M keOWII to be tile,.,_ d-llleoll• alllll wtroe_l_. die f~ ...,_, and~ lief on 
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T1olo ---··,. ...... "'I 
JOANN! S. RHODES, Har. 

TrTL• • TaueT CoNPAWY or Pa.oatDA 
~ACT AND Trn.a OIYIIION 
1'.0. taOX 117 • W, OLU~N 

I!HOUWOOD, PLORIDA JUU , . 
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- 793 
1hJs ...,..... .,. M.d. lloe j 30th ~, of /anuary A. D. 10 81 It, 
-HE~.~~XLEMM, Personal Representative of GBORGB J. KLBMN, deceased, 
~~~~~-~ GASPARILLA ISLANn WATBR ASSOCIATION, INC. 

• corr-ell-,..,.,,,. ....J.#IJ.. ,_. e1 rlw Swo e1 Florida . wult II• ,_.,.."..,' ,_re/(1~ 
atiJnu ol .P.O. Box 326, Doca Grande, Plorhla 33921 
""'""•I•• cellecl rlto ..-•• ·-= ...... - .._N ... N_.. .................... '--- ... ....... 4 .............. -. ...... _ ........... ..,.._, 

1libaasdh: T"-' rite..,.,_,,;., ...lift_..._,,_ a( 11w- oil 10.00 ONl ot'-
.,.f,..Lfa cooulcl..l'-, ,_..., ...,__, u .....,, -'-'•"'•"· .....,,. .-a.. ,.,...,.... ••"•· ofleou, ro· ,., .. , .. r..-. c.~...,. ...1 _,,_ .... a1w .,..,. •• .U rlwr _..,. '-" ,,..., • .,. Charlot to 
Co""''· Floride, m: 

~ot 21, LBMON BAY GROVES, Unit No. 2, according 
to the Plat thereof recorded in Plat nook 3 , Page 
17, of the Public Records of Charlotte County, 
Florida. 

Subject to taxes for 1981; subject also to restrictions 
as shown in Plat of above described lancl in Plat Book 3, 
Page 17. 

I : · (; I ! •· 

Ttgdha' .,,,. all rite ,_,_ 1-.Ju-"'' ottd appurf- •lt-lo IN!-glriQ cw '" tmJ· 
wlu~"ll· 

To Jlaw and to ~toW, ,,.. - '" , .. ,, ... p,. , _ _._ 
Jlnd lito IIN"Icw ......., _,. .,,,. ..W ,,."'" 11ta1 lite .,_,.,. lt law(ull,. tolucl ol ..W land 

'" /H ''"',1.: lltal 1M ..,.._ '- ,..J ...,., w lawf..l aldltoot17 lo t.U a"" _..., Mid i.uwl: lltat lite 
ON"Icw It~ full, _.."'' '"• 1111. lo ..U '-d a,., will cla(...d rlto - •'"'' lite lawful datiiU o/ 
all fN'IoriJ w"-Nutr: ....1 tl.al ..W 1....1 lt f,.. •I all --"'--· ·~ ,.....,. accrulrte e~l 
lo 0«-1- 31. 1080 

.:.i/tk+r..~t;~.,---· 
~.~l!.t~:?.!JPH.&1iJ!.~ ... !?.f.~ .................. , ......... ,.. 
George • A ema, ueceaseu. •1ftrP 
individually 

I H!a!IY cr.anrv t""l 011 chis liAr, bel- mt, an 

olllm dulr aut"--ftll I• tiM lutt a r-aw tuM! '" tiM C.U•tr alomald 11 ta.. acbowtedl'"f""• ~nallr appcaffi! 
IIELBN T. KLBM'f1 Personal Representative of GnORGB J. XLEMM, aeceased 
and individually, 

" - k-.. • br tiM ~ dncrilotd Ito alld ....., nectote4 11M,......,... '--•• aiMI I e ac~ 
brfot« • ..... she~ .... -. 
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787909 T\1Til.M IX IIO .. ~h ... u. a. PA'r. QOftCII T ... t... ...... ...._........,..........._Yt .. 

Barranty Itt~ 
March I .4. D. 19 14· 1Jtrt- Jldlnlarr • .Ala~ fh~ __ 2_l_s_t_d4fl of 

BETWEEN 
SUNSET RBAL'l'Y CORP., a P lor ida corporation, having its ' 

principal place of bueinue in the County of Lee, 

•• "t ......... . " . , . ,. • 
'I . jp I •• I I I ,. I I •• , alld Bta.U of P lor ida 

GASPARILIA ISLAND WA'l'BR ASSN. , INC. , 

1 pa.rt Y of tke f1nt 

who•• perma.rum.t addrelll ~ 19th Street, Boca Orando, 
of ~ County of Lee 1 cuut ~~t4U of Plodda 
1xvt y of tM 11rcond pari, 

·~· Tlutt, U.4 ll4ld pa.rt Y ofiM ftnt pari, for 11114 in. ooruuura.tior. of 
tM mm of -------------'l'BII AJID 110/1.00--------------.,.--JJolW1

1 

latuful TrWMV fJ{ lhe UniUd Stalu of.4.J<Mrica., to it in. luuad pa.td bv 
fJr, 11aid pnrl Y of fhl' IIHtiM TJnri, at IN' bl'fore tl1e rM#'a.lm,l Cllld ull«rv ofU....r 
prr~~nu-11, tiUJ l'l'rnpt wh~,.,.,f ~ hrrt!llfl a.rlrnollll«i:INf, hu ,IIYIAUd, ba.r~, 
•old, ~IUJd, rt!mMed, re~, ~.and ronflnn«l1 an4 btl IMH prt!latl doe• 
trant, barJain., 8t!U1 ali.tm...tremi~~.!"'lMMJiii. ~II and CIJnflnn· unJo 1M 11aid. part ':( 
of U111 11~nd. part, aNi. I • •ucc:e••o a.n.d, a11i,lru forwer a.U tM foUowiAJ 
pillu , pare& or frtU:t of Uu&d1 11it&u&lij, .1 and bc{n.,l in. 1M Cou.ntv of 

Lee , Bta.te of P lor ida , a.nd more parlicul4rlfl ducrib«t cu 
{oUow1: A tract or parcel of land · lying in GoverNMnt Lot 4, Section 

11, Township 43 South, llanqe 20 But, Guparilla I• land, Lee County, 
Plorida, which tract or parcel ia ducribed ae followaa Beginning at 
the concrete monu.ent aarlting the northweet corner of Block 72, Revi.Jied 
Plat of Boca Grande according to plat recorded in Plat Book 7 at page 
lA of the PUblic Record8 of Lee County, Plorida, run weeterly along a 
we•terly prolongation of the north line of •aid Block 72 for 30 feet 
to the eaeterly line of Seaboard Coaat Line Railroad (75 feet wide) . 
(formerly Charlotte Hazbor and Northern Railroad)r thence run northe(lY 
alopg said euterly line along the weaterly line of an eaeeaent for 
roa~ays, drainage and pUblic utilitiea 30 feet wide for 350 feet: ( 
thence run eaeterly perpendicular to eaid railroad and parallel with 
eaid northerly line of Block 72 for 330 feet, thence eoutherly parallel 
with said eaaterly line of eaid railroad for 350 feet to aaid northerly 
line of Block 72r thence weeterly alon9 eaid northerly line along efte 
eoutherly line of an e ..... nt for roadway, drainage and public utilitiee 
50 feet wide for 300 feet to the point of ~inning. SUBJECT TO the he 
inabove deecribed eae...nte 30 feet wide and 50 feet wide.ALBO SUBJ!CT 

rea~on•wuiW~~~~atl:")::!:.~~L.rl!'~~~ !;;~~.L 
Ur.er.u.nto bewn,I(A,I or in. cr..rr.ywUn ap~,l. n.n.d. 1M rwwntot. cuut ~~t.O,fi, 
~r and. r't!nUJ.inden, T¥nu. iuuu tuUt proflU ~reof, alld aLto all 1M ut4U, ) 
~ ~· in.te1'Wt1 tlat.Nr turd Mif.U of dow.,., •niJ(U"tJU uk&U, prop#rly, poiiUIWn., 

a.n.d, r:Wmar.a. lllha.UO#$oer, cu ~MU M in. equl.l.v, ofiM 111M/, pari y o; 1M) 
ftm pari, of, in. nnd to 1M 8tuu.11, CUIG •~'11 pa.rl and pare& ~Mreof, With 1M a.p­
Purleno.n.ul. 

llo Jlan _. II• ._.. flU! abo~ran.W, ba.r,lai.ll4d. a.rut ducribW prern.Uu, 
witA tiUJ appurl.enaltUI, UAto tiUJ pari y of~ 1econ.d. part, ita succe .. or 
~ a.ui,IM, w ite ~ pro,-r ....,,, ~fU tuUt bMIJofforev~. · 

And tJut la.id. pari y of tM fin' pari, for it a.nd foritJn!uUf} • 

~~* t of,"! .ioo~~~~ei'aWL.~~"'"· tJuU 
tluJ laid. party ofiM jfnt ptll't, a.t t/14 ti.m..e of 1M ~~~~ tuUt tUUvut/ of 
thue prueiiU, it ie la.wfullu ••lud of tuUt in. a.U tultl •lntula.r tM 
u./Jooe tT'ti.IIUd, l~~~r.taJ.n«l iUsd. dl.-rrtW. ,..,.Uu, wUit. tiUJ a.ppti.I'U1UI.II.UI, Cllld 

it lias ,lootl rl.,lht, full /IOfMI' antt la.u1fW, a.ti.ihoi"U,/ to ,lmAt, ba.rJai.n., 
""" a.nd CIJ7IWII U.• MUPUJ ill T11t.llti&R 41Utform. a.foi"U4id.. .AIId. u,. la.Ut pari y of 
tM lf'rond. pa.rl, ita aucceeaora GCiaca.n.d aul,lru, •Mil tuut may a.t a.U tinUI 
~,. p«LC#Jttbly a.nd qu,Utly llaVt1, hold. ru•, occupJI pouu• cutd. enJov tht4 above 
ti'OAtrd pl"tf1JJiAt• flntl "~'11 part and pni'Y'•t Uu•l't!OI, ,;m,. ~ appurlAinancu, UllUwut 
tUiflll'l, lltdt, trrmiiUo, ,.w.tntwll, tlrlif'tldn. 01' tlufti.rbtutu of tiUJ •tUcl /lllrl y of u~ 
fl~t JltU'I, ite eucceeeor-.c.cor n1111f4n•, nr nf nntl othe1'1NII'IInll. "''fH't'IIOIU lmttfitUV 
r.lnimln.t nr Itt rluim ,,,. 114m,., htJ, lllrottflt fuuf. rmd•r lit• ,lrrutlor llf'r~in.. 



Jn •uar• ...,..r, Tlu laid 1xut y tJf flu fi,rd /XU'I ha. 
ita luuu/. an4 ual 1M dal/ an4 1/IHU' /'iN I a.bow wri.tl.t~n. 
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.Made tll.iJf 

Between 
and wife 

GEORGE J. KLDiof and HELEN TREMBACK KLEMM, huaband 

of the Cotmf.y of fl, • ,-.: J,,.'/ / • .t ' arullUnte nf New Jersey 
11art ies oflltc ftr~t part, tUtd 
GASPAR~ I~~ WATER ASSOCIATtON tNC, P.O. Box 326, Boca Grande 

a cnrporatwn utlfUnt '"'cl11r the Tmln of tlu .'itate of Florida 33921 , 
ha1•lut if11 pri~£cipol place of btulttUI lr~. tile Cmm ly of Lee and 
Stc1te of Florida fWrfy of tlte lltJC()IItltJarl, 

Witncoseth, tlmt tl1e anuliHJrtiee of tlt..e. flr•t tmrt, for and ill· con•lderatl.on 
of the 11wn. of Ten Dollar1 and Other Valuable Couideration "''W 
to them in l~trrul Pflltl, tile ret't'lpt whttrtK•fl~ lt~rel1y acAmowl«lttld, lw ve 
trmtlr!rl, lmrtalttf'tl, ~""'· flllt'llt>tl, rt'ml~~l, rt'lf'rt~f'tf, t'.llff!oJTetl, ttnlllleyecl oml oon­
flrmNt 1111tl ''" lltf'~fl Jlft'ttt<llllf do trat•t, llurtllln, •ell; ttllen., remhe, relerue, 
f'ttfroff, rmtt•f'l/ ami rrmflrm tilt/() "'" tmltl /h•TI/1 of"'" ~t'.rtmfl fltrrt nml fllf ~lt.C~~-
11117~ antl ttllllliWf foret•er, all 1./ml. rerl•tltt.. fltii'C't'l uf lmul I yin t mtd bt'ill t ltL I Ito 
County of Charlotte mul ·'Urtlc of Florida, more partlcrtlarly 
clCIIcriiJf'tl 11~ fnllmt•ll: 

Tract 122, te.on Bay Grovee, Unit 12 according 
to the plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 3, 
Page 5, Public Records of Charlotte County, 
Florida. 

SUBJECT TO eaeemente, reatrictions, and reser­
vations of record and taxee for 1967. 

.. =·· 

...,.& ·.: .. 
~·. · 

. ' 

. ! 

\.'I 
; ,J 

Together wltl1. aU the t~'""'~tonu, l1ertMIUmnenu mul tlflpu.ri(J11ml('c~. wlt11. 
nver!J Tlril'ilf'~c, rt~ht, Lllln, inured n1u/. t'dnte, dmner atul rltht of dower, rdrJOrtlon,, 
rem(littdt'lr aml emr~me"t thereto lu:itmtlnt ,, ln. nttymtae O/llltJrt.ulnlnt: 

To llnvc and to Hold tlte 11a1ne ''" fH "'"''''' foret~er . 
.A1td. tiUJ •nul pa.rt ies of tlt.tt flrllt PfUL tlo cor•ernmt ruLtl1. the lfllfl 1mrty of 

tltn 11enontl 1mrt Umt they are 1~'111/11Jly lel%ed of tits taltl 117ttllltl~, tltnt tiU'JI ,,. 
free of all lncwnJm~nce, aml tiLat they have to()(l rltht allll lorufttl autlwrlty 
to 11ell lite ~ame: and tltnt aab/. part iea <1! tlt..e /Int. purt dut11. 1t..ert!1Jy full// warrmLt 
the t.U.le to 1ald. land, mL<l wlll dt'fend t/l.e 11ame atuliMt tiLe lawful clalm.• of aU 
peraoM wlwm$oever. 

In Witness Wht.J"eOf, t11e """' fHJrt tea ,,f t/1e ftr•t JrtJrt have lwtr•uiLto 
1et their 1wnds and •eals the d(Jy and yenr above wrltte11 •. 

Signed, Sealed •nd Dell\'cred In Our Pretences 

' -/ ~· . i) ~ .11' / ' fEL·=· ·:'i1~'~( c ~=-~:__:_. :-(,,__if" ' 



State of ii101'i41a, A~ t~- ·1L 1\ ~~ fl 
Coaaay o( / r ~.., ,, /,, ,fl ,,,..,.. f 

I IIBRKBY C&ll'nn, TluJt OA llu• ./ I I Ld­
A. D. 19 67, before ~ pe,..onallu appeared 

GEORGE J. KLEMM and HELBN TIIMBACK KL!HH, 

1.1 ' I• I 

dGfl of July 

husband and wife 
f.o me known to be tiN peno1•• .U.orlbed '" nntl wlw eu(!t•Ud the foretul"l 
conveyance to 
GASPAR.ILLA ISLAND WA'l'Ell ASSOCIATION, INC. 

aml uveMUy ankn.owletlted 
tile aeoutio1" thereof to be tbelr free ant attd deed for t1 e tlltU nntl 1""1"'•u 
tluJT~1J._men.Uo1Ud • J 5 NM 

1VITNE8S "'ll dt~t.ure tjlld oiJirlul •«U c•t 
In the County of ./ fi£, x. /1; 'l" '/.,A • 
year lad nforNaUl. 

n11d State of JMUJ, ··a,e dlsy mul 
New Jer~~~ (Seal) 
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~r:mt;i; 
.Marla thl11 I r t./' 

Lui 2'/:j p,\C£ {)Jd 

;!nbtututtt. 
• doll of' .,_.,. & ,,.11, "'< .4. D. 1967 

Between 
CHARLES H. DUTTWEILER and MAllGARET G. DUTTWEILER, husband and wife 

nf the Cormty nf Sarasota aml St.ote of Florida 
parties of tlte ftrtlt 71art, tmd. p. 0 . Box 326 

GAS~ARII.LA ISLARD WATER ~SS~IATION, INC. Boca Grande 
a t:nrl'oralion ,.,,·t~fintrim7errtie f (Jwlf of Uie?\?~iT.e of Florida 33921 , 
llm·iu.t l/11 priucipal!Jlace of fmllillt',/ltt ln the Ommtu of Lee and 
SLute of Florida party of t11e ttecmul1mrt, 

Witncooeth, tlmt the ttnl<l!Jtlrf.iea of t lte flrttt part, for and in aotl.ll<leratlo71. 
of the lfttttl. of Te~ Dollars and D~lutr vtluable consideutioo W««<iiJ 
to them in /uufr£ cilil, 1.11e rer•eij1t ftJTit~"l u lterei'JI acA:IIorllledfl!a, 114Ve 
trau.ted, IJart,uint>d., au rl, rtllf#ltJfl, re11..Uerl, nleai~Ul, eufwffed, oonveJI~Ul anrl oou.­
ftrmetl aml IJy U~.e~~e 11ruc"ttt do tral6t, l1urtcdn, tteU, aUen., remue, relecue, 
e11{coff, convey uml rumftrm unto t.lu~ 1uid partv of t.he lfeomul flarl atul ttl ltc.ccelf­
!ltlr/1 atul Ullllitll·ll forever, all /.hat cerlai" 11aNJt!l of la1ul lylnt atl.d bei~£t in. t11e 
Cnunty of Charlotte anrl State uf Florida, more porUcu.lorly 
de!lcrilJe(l n11 follorulf: 

Tract #28, Lemon Bay Groves, Unit #2 according 
to the plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 3, 
Page 17, Public Records of Charlo~te County, 
Florida. 

SUBJECT TO easements, restrictions, and reser­
vations of record and taxes for 1967. · . • .. 

:. 
.. , 
• 1 

• 

.. .. 
"'1 ,-: ,., 

l 'J ~ · . 
; 'C: :: ~Qj~if.'ile{~ 
oz 

~~· ~~~~~ ..... 
• ·J 

Together """" aU the tet~emrm.t~, herNlltnmtmu mul ar1purtennn~u, wl.tll 
every priuilelt~, ritht, tlUe, lntere•t ttnd ut.ate, dmlltJr nml ritltt of flower, revcrlfinn, 
remainder ami CQifllmrm.t thoretn l1elmttlnt or ln 0111/tl'ilfc atlflertalnilt.t: 

To Have and to Hold the ~ame in. fee -tm1,le forever. 
/l.tul tl£6 &aid port 1esof t1UJ flr•t 1mrt tW cm•ena11.t witll. tlUJ •altl party of 

the 1econrl part that they are lawfullJI 1dud uf the •cUd premhu, that the11 are 
free of all incu.mbrance, and that they have toad rltht anrl lawful. cmthorlty 
to !Jell tlte lfam.e; and that 11aW ,,art of t./UJ flrttt rmrt dot!' lt.erttb1Jf~tllll ruarrrmt 
the tltle tn •ala la,ul, and ruUl llefetul the ~arne otui.t»t. the lowftu cltUITWI of all 
per~on~ wlwm.~oever. 

In Witness Wltereof, tho 11nlrl purl. ies ,, tlte ftr~t 1tart have ho,.euulo 
•et their l&and and Ieala tlus uav 4114 year above wrltUtt, 

Signed, Sealed anti Delivered Ia Our Preeeac:et 

!t:!Jt!tt: --
f• '""' ~u l 

, I j I - I ,' • '/ 

{.-£:o.J..~ l , "( q' !. (14,c ' (-a l ' 

Charles H. Duttweiler 

" a." , • - _ ... 
);~ ... .., .. t •J .& .... u ••. ( .; 
Mari&ret G. Duttweiler 



County or } 
hi l.o l \t I I 

State of Florida, 

I JIIRBBY CBRnn, '/'hat on. till• 
A. D. 1967 , before me pertonally G1Jpeared 

CHARLES H. Dtrrl'WEILD. and MAIGAllET G. Dtrrl'WEILER, husband and wife 
t.o m.e knoum to be the penon.a duorlhed in. nntl rulw e.uord~ the foretolnt 
conveyance to 

GASPARILLA ISLAIID WA'l'D. ASSOCIATION, INC . 
mul lltwemlly aukmnuledfetl 

the e.-uct£tion. thereof to be their free aot ""d...!!•«< for tl!f' ,,., aud p"rpuu11 
therein mmtion.ed ',:;/ 'M'iif! · ) / 

. . :.WITNES8 my riure alito/llt!lttl •eat at .-; .,., h+ c.. , ,.·p:' 
ln.'- the Oou.n.tll of ("~,.·A ·•-:.· . . uml Stale of Jllortda, a~ tlay and 

::uiD.t-::«ut aforuaid. (Seal) .. .;.· . 
. ~ : i"·:··: :. ·· ... :~ .... IIUil 

r : M'y 'O.Om .... i(B _, llOieA • !-Alii 
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/J i""" . J)W-z-rJ ~5~ 
fUTal.AtrtK ~••••n••• v • ••' eft~c• 
Tulll•uwn.tor.Ao.M'OII-.~lt 

:_w. • !i~,,', !!.~!ltfttft. A.D.Js67 
...... ~ 

IJetween CLYDE V. RIGEL and RUTH R. RIGEL, husband and wife 

of the Cou~tJI of Sarasota and State"' Florida 
port 

1~%3tk"f&f.t~"dAmt ASSOCIATION INC P.O. Box 326 
• • _.lloc• Grande 

a corporoUon Q:Utl~l wuhr tlus lolw of tlus State of Flor1da 339h 
havlnt it. principol place of budMI• ~~ tlw Cou~e, of Lee 
8tau of Florida portJ/ of tlus •econd pof't, 

• and 

Witneeeelh, tllcat tlw •ald pot'Ciaa of tlw ftf'.t pot't, tor and tn oo~lderotlo~ 
of the •um of Ten Dollan and other valuable conaidaration xv•••, 
to them m lum4 paid, tlus f'8ofllpt wlusf'eo/ t. ,..,..,, aolc~wHtlted, 1uJ ve 
tro~ted, bof'talned, •old, olUA«J, Nllltled, 1'8let~~ed, •11/«>lfed, oorwqed orad 001l­
ftrmed orad li11 t,_e p1'81ent. do fi'Ont, bat'~, ,.u; ~. ,..,.ue, ,..,_,., 
enfeoff, oonvq tllld oofl/lnn. Kllto tlw •Gld pore, of tM 1.cond port GAd iu •uooe~­
•or~ and tullfJII fo,.,.,, GU Uwat o-ncw. pGI'Ofi of 1oM lflml GAd beinl in tA• 
Count]( of Charlotte tllld State of I'Jorld4, mof'8 portloulof'l¥ 
d81orl6ed a• foUow.: 

Tract #12, Lemon Bay Groves, Unit #1, according to the plat thereof 
recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 5, Public Recorda of Charlotte County, 
Florida. 

SUBJECT to easements, restrictions, and reservations of record and 
taxes for 196 7. 

" -· • J .. 
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Toaethcr with all the uncsmmt., lusf'edltanunu and appu,.unancu, wltA 
8V8'1J pniJUete, litht, tlU•, mtflf'81t and Utate, dOWfJf' and lit At uf clowef', f'8V8f'don, 
,.emalnde,. and et~~emmt the,..to belo~fiAt or m anfi'WU• oppet'toinmt: 

To Have and to Hold tiN •o,.. u. fu dmpl•fo,..u.r • 
.And the lald portiea of the_ft,.._t port do ooveno"t with the •ald pot'tl/ of 

tAe •eoond pat't tAat they la'WfiUlll •eiud of the •old p,..,.u.,, thot they of'e 
free of all blcwmbi'Onoe, and tlult they bave tood rl,.t ond l4wf'ul outlwrlt, 
to .ell the •ame; ond that IGld pGf't ies of tiUJ ftt'at pat't loth het'ebllfu.Uy warf'Ont 
the Utle to •old land, and wUl def(IJI(J •Ae IGIM atalJWt the lawful clalm1 of all 
penon• whom~oeve,., 

In Witne~~a Whereof, the •ald ptJf't iea of tlw ft,..t pof't ~&ave Ailf'eu"to 
18t their hond and •eol tlu dtJr and 1/801' above wrltt•n. 

Slped. s-led ad Dell ...... Ia 0.... P......-ce• 



State of FlorJda, 
Coaaty oi Sarasota } 

•• hi I I , , I I 

., -,, ,(' . ,.0, .M(B 
CLYD! V. HIGBL and RUTH H. HIGEL 

to m. ~ to be tlw ,.,_,. 4Morib«< lit G1U1 wllo euouUd tlw forefol,.l 
co,..~., to GASPAlliLLA ISLAIID WA'l"'l. ASSOCIATI<Jf, INC . , a Florida 

corporation -~ -" ._ __ _,_. -~ 
a~ •eve~r oc~~~~ 

the ezecutlo"' t hereof to lHI their fru tNt oM 4H4 for t lw au., oJS4 P""'P'JU 
t1 •• , .... JMJ'I,tlC) ..... 

1VITN1I:88 mw rifMtaN G1UI oflkMl•.al ot · .• ' f •' , ,. , , 

'"' the Courltr of Sarasota · oM State of F'lorldo, the ci4JI oM 
JIM' kut oforuold. 

.ltfy ComnU.1io11 Ezpi.lw_'~" _ ___..: __ 
Hlola!Y M'l' N 1 ... cr ......... 
•• &&rec. l.h •' ..... ..;. ...,. • ... ,, -.,1-. ......._~ ~• u .... -'L 

'/.,1' . ;. ,f't IJ . ",/ ; · . 
Jfhta'1J p,f.bil(j 
Impress Notary Seal 
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TUT8tAHW •••••n••• • • •u ••,.et 
'"'""l<o"'"''"'·f'WMvo~W 

Between JOSEPH H. BERKAU and ROSE J . BERRAU • husband and wife 

of tlu County of 5;,, ,, -;,; /,r and State of Florida 
port ies of tlu ftnt port, Gild 

Boca Gr;nde. 
33921 , GASPARILLA ISLAND WATD ASSOCIATI<IC, INC. P.O. Box 326. 

a corporation. u:UUn.t u.nder tluJ lowt of r;la. 8tau of Florida 
havln.t itl prln.cl,poZ pldee of b.ul..at '" tiN Cou."trl of Lee and 
8tattJ of Florida portJI of the tecond port, 

Witneuet!t, tlaat tiM told P.:CJrltes of tiM jlret port, l9r ond '" 
of the tum of Ten Dollars and other valuatile cons{deration 
to them tn hand paid, the reoelpt whereof i. heNbJI tulkn.owledfed, have 
fronted, bortoln.ed, told, olUiukl, rem.lt«<, releated, .n.feoll«l, oorwqecl and oon.­
ftrmeel and 611 tlaete pretMtl do tron.t, bar~, tell~ ~. re1PNie, ~ •• 
mfeolf, oon.vq and oo7tflrm 1mto tiM ecild portrJ of the teooJ&d port ond Itt euoau­
tore and MdfM forever, all that oertom parcel of lou z,tn.t orad beln.t In the 
County of Charlotte cmd Btau of lflorlda, more portloulorl11 
duoribed 01 foUowt: 

Tract #8. Lemon Bay Groves. Unit 11. according to the plat 
thereof recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 5 0 Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

SUBJECT to easements. restrictions. and reservations of 
r ecord and taxes for 1967. -

- .. 
I : 

.. ' . 
1 

. ' 

! ! 

l.n 
:.J 

~ ,-,..., 
'-=' 

To~relher wtth all tiM un.emen.tl, INNklltamen.tl and oppurtenan.cet, with 
eve'11 pniltlete; rlfht, tiU., ln.terut orad eetote, dower on.d rltht of dower, reverllon, 
remolnder and ea~em,e,.t tiMreto belon.fi.llt or m on.JIIL'Ue oppertoinln.t: 

To Have and to Hold the .ame m fH drn,Z. forever. 
And the •aid parties of tta. ftn_t pan do ooven.on.t with tta. eaid party of 

the ucon.d part that they lowfii.Ur •.u.d of the •old pre1nNu, that they ore 
free of all in.cumbronce, Gild that they have food rllht and lawful authority 
to •ell the eom.; cmd that •old parties of the /&rtt port doth herebv fuUII wo"ont 
the Utle to told land, and wlU defend the eome atalMt the lawful ololme of oU 
p•rtoM whomeoever. 

In Witneee Whereof. tiN •old port ies of the ftr~t port hove hereunto 
ut their 1u:Jru!1 oJ&d eeola tiM dCIJI orad JleGr abo11e wrlttM. 

Slpaed, Sealed aDd Dell.,... Ia 0... Pnnaoe 1 
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.. .. tif l,t,I\ IJI I I , 

State of ftorida, 
Coallty ol __jUt.Lt.~./l.ft loof 21 J PA!It 5J' / 

I IIICJIBBY c&ll'IU'Y, not o" tW. b .t:L 
.4. D. 1967, b.,o,..,... ,_.,..,. opp«JHtJ 

JOSEPH H. BEUAU J •• d I LSI IIUAB8 sa• ••f• 
to ,. ~ to be tM p.,..,.a .o,.,betl '" and tuM euc"tetl the forefol"l 
oo~to 

GASPARILLA ISLAND WA'l'Ell ASSOCIATION, INC., a Plorida corporation 
CPid ,..,.rallfi ooltiAowletll­

the euovtW" thereof to be their /rH oot on4 tleetl for tM .,., cm4 p»rpotu 
theret" ~Mel. ..._ ~;. (' · J 

1VI'I'ND8 war ri~e tmd t}fll,tMI •eol at 1 
1< Jt.l ~ t , · · "t t ~ 1<. 

'" the Cov't&t, of ... VIL 't.• Jt--r.i and State of Florida, tlae tkfr aJIId 
1110r lolt ofor'Util4 • 

.... NIIIL .. rl ...... rl­.................... ............... (.' 

~- · J/"-.1.. 
My Comm.iui.o" bqJtllw ____ _ 
(Impress Notary Seal) 

~ 

STATI: 0~ FLORIJ)A 

County of (!Ja,~/T.; 
I 1fF.TlEnY 111'mTil~. Thot on th111 Sth doy or Octo\J6J' A.u. 1')67, 

before me p~trsnnally appeared ROSE J. l3t;OY .. \II, to u1e ltno01n to \Je 
the person described in and wt\o exeou ted the f'ore~oln(~ oonvoyunoo to 
OMH'ARIT.t.A ISLAMP "1.\T!i'!' AS!;OOIATT,)J: , !If:: ., o Plor1do t:o1•purntion 

nnr\ sevura lly aolmow1.f~elged 
tho execution thereor to be hwr rree a c t Bnrl deed for the uoes 
and purposed therein mentioned. 

'11I'l'lrn5!'i my ait~a ture and ottioial l!Onl :1 t Enp,leuood 
in the County of Charlotte and State or Ploricln, t day 
yonr lost aroresaili. 1.. .,._ 

,.,.,,..,_,.._.... ''· t..o(/" ''( 
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LAW Ol'f'ICit. 

,.ARR. P'ARR 
AND HAYMANS 

tt l W. 0'-YMP'IA A¥8. 

!'\IHTA ODIIDA. !'LA. 

rg SIMPI.I PBID 

THIS INDBII1TURB, naade this 

A.D., 1967, between SUNS&T RBAUl'Y CORP., 

4ao •177 

day of ft~-r4;;c- , ., 
• a corporation existing 

under the lava ·of tbe state of !'lorida, having ita principal 

place of business in the County of Lee, state o f Plorida, party 

of the first partr and 'GASPARILLk ISLMI> WJ\TD ASSOCIATION, DIC., 
r:~·. f'.-J'. A~' 

whose poet office aMreaa is/ Boca GraneSe, Lee County, P lorida, 

party of the second partr 

W I T lf B S S E 'l' Ht 

That the said party of the first part, for and in consid-

eration of the awa of n• DOLIMS All:> arHD. VA!.UABI.I CONSID&RA-

TIONS, to it in hand paid, the receipt whereof ia hereby eeknow-

ledged, has granted, bargained, IOld and transferred, and bY. 

these preaenta doea grant, bargain, aell and transfer unto the 

said party of the aecond part, and ita aucceaaors and asaigna 

forever, all that certain parcel of land lying and being in 

the county of Lee, and State of Plorida, more particularly 

described aa followaa 

Lata 1, 2, 3, and 4, Block 70, Revised plat 

of Boca Grande, according to the plat thereof 

recorded 1n Plat Book 7, page 1-A, of the 

Public Recorda of Lee county, Plor~da. 

The following covenant• and restriction• shall run 

-1-



LAW OI'I'ICU , .... , .... 
IIA'NAin A110 

IIIORLft 
Ill W. Ol111tri• Ave. 

l'unte o.Ne, 1'1•• 

I~: 430 PG 178 

l. The property shall be used ancl occupied as a site for 

a pumping station and reservoir which shall be constructed and 

landacaped aubatantially in accordance with a plan now on file 

in the GABPMILLA ISLIUQ) WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. BNGINBBRS 

OPPICB. It ia further agreed that no equip.ant or material• 

shall be atockpiled on the aaid property nor ahall any other 

unaightly condition be paraittad to exiat on aaid property. 

2. Thia deed ia alao aubject to the covenant• and 

reatrictiona aet forth in the option, dated the 18th day of 

May, 1967, between the grantor and the grantee of this deed, 

which covenant• and reetrictiona shall aurvive thia conveyance 

and be a part thereof. 

3. That all the conditione, reetrictiona and covenant• 

above expreaeed ahall be binding upon the granteea, their heirs, 

aucceasora and aaaigna, and ahall be held to run with and bind 

the land and pre.taee hereby conveyed and all aubaequent owners 

and occupant• thereof. 

TOOBTHBR with all the tenementa, hereditaments and 

appurtenance•, with every privilege, right, title, intereat and 

eatate, dower and right of dower, reveraion, remainder and 

eaaement thereto belonging or in anywiae appertainingz 

TO HAVB AND TO HOLD, . the aaae in fee aimple forever. 

Itf WITNIISS WHDBOP, the aaid party of the first part 

ha• cauaed theae preeenta to be aigned in ita name by ita 

-2-
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U.W Of',IC£11 ., ........... 
• ATMMI AIR) 

MOI&a.rt 
1111 W. Ol,.ple Ave. 
"""""ao.u ...... 

II: 430 •179 

·~re•l~ent, and it• corporate •eal to be affixed, atte•ted by . ·,.~ ·· .. ... . , ~ . 
!t•: S·~~etary, the day and year above writ ten. ,. 

(Co;oppzrilte Seal) 
··:·,·:.{~ . ·u· . . . ..... !b%~~ 
Signed, •••led and delivered in 

our pre•ence• 

-3-
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lAW Of'P'ICES ............ 
84Y'IIIAifl 4lfD 

amaLaY 
I II W. Ol,.pla 4••· 
f'lllltaO..U, ..... 

1!:' 430 •180 

STATB OP BDf Ya\K 

COUNTY OP tmW Ya\K 

. ., .,.,1' 
I HIIRBBY CUTIPY, That on thi• "- r 

A.D. 1967, before ~ per•onally appeared 

/.t,.~, J~ J/~t ...... ~1 ,,,,f1 J.l._(.,; ~,..;1 ~' 
/1 I • 

Pre•ident and Secretary re• ctively of 

8U1188'1' R&AUl'Y CORP. 
a corporation undar the law• of the State of Plorid•, to me 
known to be the paraona deacribed in and Who executed the 
foregoing conveyance to 

GASPARI~ ISIAJm ICATD ASSOCIATIOif, Ill:. 
and •everally acknowledged the execution thereof to be their 
free act and deed a• auch officer•, for the uaee and purpo•e• 
therein .entionedr and that they affixed thereto the official 
•eal of •aid corporation, and the •aid 1natrument is the act 
and deed of aaid corporation. 

WITNISS my aignature and official aeal at New York, in the 
County of New York and State of New York, the day and year last 
aforeaaid. I t] 

-' . ;L .. (') /,.. j ' ,____ 

My Commiasion Bxpirea: 

!&a .:r~ .. 17E;- <l 

(affix NOtary Seal) 

Notary 

I. IIOTT !ATP1f .._.,.....,1< ...... .-~ ... ,.,T ... ""'_,_ 
a...rw "' w-.. c:-.ur 
~~- ..... ~ 

-4-
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1hls 'llarnnll Jed"''"'·,,.. sill 
ALTA A~ B~NCUCCI, 

''"~no/rrr ceiiHirlee o,.nlor, lo CASPARILLA 

.1., a/ (lob rua ry A. D. ro88 

JSLAND WATER ASSOCIATION, INC., 

,, 
.· 

o co,_..rron r:rl•llnu unJor lito r.- e/ •"- & ... e/ Plorlda . uolllt II• ~""'' PfHiollk• 
arlelrru .,, P. 0. Box 326, Boca Cunde, Florida 33921, 
/,..,.,,,.,flrr mfl~l ''"' groniHI 

:.:·~ = = ~ ... ~ ... ,"= .... ~ .. -~ :!.::..r.::...!".:~ 

1lUlntSStth: Thai lito .,.,ror./or ott.lln ~•.1-u ... of lito ,...., of S 1 0 • 0 0 ott.l ofl-
...,lualo/., conlltl...allotu, t'f'ftfpl 11Jl1-f l1 "'""' odt-IH...J. lt~1 g,.nla, Le,.tn•. •ella, oiJen1, N • 

'"''"·,.~eo.. ... co"""" ..tel '*'(InN..,.,. rite,_, ••• oU thor cwtol" lorwl elluolo '" Charlotte 
Counly, Florida, 111•: 

Lut 62, Block 1, or ltO'fONUA SAN US, No rlh Ropln t 
Unit/Sea•ent 1, accorJina to plat rocordcd in 
Plat Book 11 ot paac 4-l or the Public Records of 
Charlotte County, Florida. 

Subject to restrictive covenants recorded in Official 
Records Book 380, at Pngc 460, of the Public Recor{~ 
of Charlotte County, Flo r idu. •: "'" 

g} 

Togdhtr .,.,,, "" ,,,,. 
'"''!!' opprrlolnlnfl. 

To Jta. and tt ltold, ,,,,. ........ ,,. ,,... '''""'" ,_. .. ,... 

.. ... 

J\nd lite fl,.niM lerroh1 ..... ,.,..,.r. uo/llo 101.1 flmniH rl,,.r lluo fl•anlor I• l.ouofull1 .,,u,~ of •old land 
In (rr •lrnr>l•: lloal 1/uo fi'Onlor lu11 ,ooJ rfgltl ott.l louoful ""lloorll1 lo ,,., ond com1., •old i.md: 11to1 lite 
grtonlnr lorrrl11 full, ""'"""I' rler 111/r lo Hlrl r..,,.,, onrl """ J,.f,.,./ lflf' lOIN' 0(1011111 ll1e lawful dohou of 
oil ,....or11 wloomlltf'<W: ott.l rl ... l 101d f,.,J II f..,. of o/1 """''"lwarMW. •Xt'f'PI font oCCftllng ,.,,,._,...,, 
lo /).......,../,,.. ·u. J') 8 7. 

Jn 1Mtntss 'Mtmf, r/,,. 10ld 0"'"'"" ""' lt......,,,o ,., her ltond end •nltloe do, ond,.., 

/lrtl .,,_,. ""'"'""· 

51,.,...1, '""'"'' nml ''"'""'"'" 111 nur ,_......,., 

··· ..... ;;:::r:.·'fl2 .. ~~~· · ... a.I t&.A~(4d..Y!..7.1..r~f.!.!:.~~.: ... . Xfi.o . »r&ncucc 
........... ~ ...... .. - ........................ ~ ................ ""'"""" ............. . 

llle:u.o • "" ........ IIIAIP. IIF ~IOl'. NEVADA 
COl'NTV flF CLARK ~!' r,.~ '· n.....,, ,. ·• OS•._ , 

-.-tfUtJIY, CERTIFY that 011 ehlt dar. btlote rM, an 

alllnr dul1 auehnrbrd In 1he Ita~ ar,., .. ld and In tiM- Coli11tp olorn.old co tah orknowlodlrMIItt, JMftOntllr apptart<l 

ALTA A. BRANCUCCI 
10 .... ~-.. te ....... ,..._ d .......... '" ..... whe ra~ulrd ............................ aMI she 
llti r mr elult she M~Hvtrtl ,,. .. mr. 

WIT:<;U!\ "'I hand and oll~ilol oral 1,. thr Couftty and ltot• lut afon .. ld thlt 8th dar ol 

february ,A. D. ItiUL...w 
~ NllffRY fOUU'.o 

... ~, StAll Of Nf_Vfll>/\ 
.'. • • CountY ol 011\ 
~·· . . u:~ .1. HALL 

( ,.,. ...~ 
. Jr'- .... , ......... 

'17tu ln<lmmml 1'"7'!'.10/ ~.,Jj 
U( l 11• J llf7.tY, r-:o 

My 

II 11rv, \Y•IIIII I . II!OHll(l I t JON£$ 
TfoP f•, .1~·•'""41 I. rnt~l 

I . 
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Tbia Inatru•ent Prepared By: 
c. Guy Batael 
Batael, McKinley • Itteraagen, P.A. 
1161 Placida Road - luite 104 
Bnglewood, Florida 34224 

11111"! DUD 

THIS WARRANTY DBBD aade and executed thie ~ day of __ __ 
September , 1988, by CAP& CAY& CORPORATION, a Delaware 
corporation, having ita principal place of buaineaa in the County 
of Charlotte, State of Florida, hereinafter called the Grantor, 
to GASPARILLA IILAND WAY&a A810CIATION, INC., a Florida 
corporation, who•• addreaa ia P.o. Box 326, Boca Granda, Lea 
County, Florida 33921, hereinafter called the Grantee: (Wherever 
uaed herein, the taraa •Grantor• and •Grantee• include all the 
partiaa to thia inatru.ant and the heira, legal rapraaantativea 
and aaaigna of individuala, and the auccaaaora and aaaign• of 
corporationa.) 

W I TN & I I 8 T H: 0 
~1 

That the Grantor, for and in conaidaration of the au. of Tan·~ 
and 00/100 Dollar• (f10.00) and other valuable conaidaration, C• 
receipt whereof ia hereby acknowledged, by theae praaanta doaa ~ 
grant, bargain, aell, alien, re•iaa, releaae, convey and confir• ~ 
unto the Grantee, all that certain land aituata in Charlotte 
County, Florida, viz: 

Lota 3 • 12, Block 24, and Lot 7, Block 1, 
ROTONDA SANDI NORTH RBPLAT, Uni t 1, aa par 
plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 11, Pagaa 
4A through 4-Z-2, Public Recorda of Charlotte 
County, Florida, 

aubjact to eaae•anta, raaarvationa and raatrictiona of record and 
taxa• for the :rear 1911 and aubaequent yaara, together with all 
the tana•enta, beradit ... nta and appurtenance• thereunto 
belonging or in anrwiae appertaining, to have and to hold the 
•••• in fee •i•pla forever. 

Grantor herab:r covenant• with the Grantee that it ia 
lawfully aaized of aaid land in fee •i•~la ; that it baa a good 
right and lawful authorit:r to aell and convey aaid land; that it 
hereby fully warrant• the title to aaid land and wil l defend the 
... e againat the lawful claial of all peraonl whoaaoever; and 
that aaid land i• free of all encuabrancea. 

IN WITNESS WHKR&OF, the Grantor baa cauaed theaa preaanta to 
be executed in ita n ... , and ita corporate aeal to be hereunto 
affixed, bJ ita pyopar officer thereunto duly authorized, the day 
and year firat above written. 

Signed, aealad and delivered 
in the praaance of: 

~~}.fl_ 
P{rat Witn••• 

~ ~ .. ,, ...... 
Second Witn••• 

CAPI CAVI CORPORATION, a 
D! '!~r! ~~rporation 

~ ----

, .,.., ,...\ 
I I 1:fj:'"... • l'fg;... \A 1 O,J.Q. ,, 
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STATB OF F~RIDA 
COUNTY OF CO.LOTTI 

I HI~BY CIRTIFY that on tbia day before ee, an officer duly 
authorized in the ltate and County afore•aid to take 
acknowledgaent• , per•onally appeared JAKII P. PIRZILL, well known 
to ae to be the Pre•ident of the corporation naaed a• Grantor in 
the foregoing Deed, and that be acknowledged executing the .... 
in the pre•ence of two •ubecribing wi t ne•••• freely and 
voluntarily under authority d ul y •••ted i n hia by •aid 
corporation and tbat the •eel affixed thereto i• the true 
corporate eeal of eaid corporation . 

WITNBSS ay band and offi::al eeal in the County and State 
aforeaaid thia ~day of ~-'-;f/'l&r...?o.M. . , 1911 . . __ _ 
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nilS AGREEMENT OF LEASE, made and entered into this /02 
day of w~t , 1970, by and between GASPAR.ILLA INN, INC. , 

hereinafter referred to aa .THE INN. andfGASPARILLA ISLAND WATER 

ASSOCIATION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the 

laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as THE 

ASSOCIATION. 

THE INN does hereby leaae unto THE ASSOCIATION, those 
I 

certain premises located, lying ~nd being in Lee County, Florida. 

more particularly described aa follows: 

CO.".KBtfCE AT Tll.R IN'l'ERS£CTiotl 01 TilE b 1LY R/:~ LINE OF 12TH ST. -.501 

R/W (AS SllOWIO Clll 'lEE JUWlSEO PlAT 01' OOCA GRANDE RECO:WZD Df P.B. 
7, PO. lA or 'Dti PUDLIC RECORDS OF L!iZ COUNTY, FlA.) El'l'BUIJED E1LY 
.uiD niB BAST WB OF SEC, 14, TriP. 4)9, RGS. 20B; 1m:NCE SOU'1'R ALO.IG 
SAD) SiCTIOO LDIJ, 499.971 : THEI~CB SrfO 191 29"W, )72.491 FOR A POIJ4T 
01 DIGWIHGa ,TH&.CB C:ClllmUI 577° 19' 29"W, }?,5.001 ; 111ENCE N60° }91 • 

29"W. 180,281 : TH~CB U2° 401 )1 ... 1, 100. 001 ; TIIEHCB 11?7° 191 291!, 
125.00' 1 'LllENCB Sl2° 401 )l1E, 200.001 TO ntE P.O.B. Al.L LYING AND 
IIUHG IM SEC. 14, 'l'WP. 4)9, RGB. 206, l.EE COOII'fX', FLA. 

Tho torm of this loase a hall bo for a roriotl o! IJ hly 

(60) year s from the date horeof. Provided, however, that should 

the Lessee fail to ·construct a sewerage plant as shown i n tne at-

tached drawings within three (3) years from the date hereof. or 

should the Lessee, having constructed such plant, fail to maintain 

the same in accordance with the terms and proviaions hereunder for 

a period of sixty (60) conaecutive days, the Lesaor shall have the 

. right to terminate this lease. If Lessor claime that Lessee has 

failed to comply with any provisions of thia lease, Lessor shall 

first give Leasea and the Farmer• Home Adminiatration written 

notice thereof and the Lessee shall have a period of sixty {60) 

daya in which to comply with 1ame. 

In consideration for the exac~tion of thie lease by THE 

INN to ntR ASSOCIATION, 'J11E ASSOCIATION covanllnts th11 t 1'11P. INN 



II[Ll.OR I WHALEY 

Al'TOIINnl AT LAW ................ 
UMI 

,· ...... 
t' .. ' 

shall be entitled to the excluaive uae of the water processed by 

THE ASSOCIATION'S sewerage plant as initially installed or as 

expanded in the future without any charge of any kind for such 

processed water and the compliance of the terms and provisions her• 

of by THE ASSOCIATION. 

The terms and provisions of this lease arrangement as 

agreed to between Lessor 4n~ Lessee are as follows: 

' l. Leas-e's uae of the property hereby leased shall not 

interfere with or tmpede with uae of the golf course premises upon 

which it Ll located by the constn!ction or operation thereof in a~ 

fashion that existing teee, greens, fairways, or rough areas will 

not be interfered with nor will structures placed thereon be of 

such height or dimensions that it would create an unnatural hazard 

in such aolf coura• area. 

2. Lessee covenants that an access route for delivery of 

supplies, materials, and service shall be established, whereby 

such access route will be of the minimum inconvenience to Lessor 

in ita operation of the golf course. Lessees shall, ouce such 

access route has been determined, agree to blacktop a 10 foot wide 

strip throughout the entire length thereof, with an adequate turn­

ing area at the plant site for delivery of material by motor 

vehicle to avoid damage to the course by deliverymen not familiar 

with the route, or others, and once blacktopped, Lessor covenant& 

to make no change in the location thereDf for a period of ten (10) 

years; however, Lessor retains and reserves the right at such ten 

(10) year intervals to shift or alter such access route in order tc 

meet any chana• in conditione ~ich may arise from time to time, oJ 

auch acceea route, and when moved, Lessee shall forthwi t h and 

~ediately proceed to blacktop euch new acceaa route on like te~ 

and conditions. 
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3. Both parties recognize that the premises leased hereb! 

shall be used as a sewerage plant, and in connection therewith it 

shall be necessary that certain piping and electrical facilities b• 

installed. All piping leading to the plant or emanating from the 

plant, must be buried throuthout the property of Lessor to a depth 

of 24 inches so as not to interfere with the periodic aeration of 

the soil by deep disking or ploughing, and Lessee specifically, by 

execution hereof, releaaes Lessor from any and all damage to the 

facilities of Lessee arising from or as a result of such disking 

and ploughing. All electric service must be run underground at a 

mint=um depth of 24 inches for like reasons. The general arrange­

ment of piping and electric service are shown on the attached 

drawing prepared by Bennett & Bishop, Engineers, dated December 9, 

1969, revised December 11, 1969, and this lease specifically pro-

vides easements along those pipe and electric linea. Lessee agrene 

to route such linea in such a manner as to not unduly interfere 
rl 

with fairways, gre~s or tees. 

4. General access to the area will presently be over a 

bridge owned by Lessor, at which a gate is installed, and Lessee 

specifically covenants that Lessee, its agents and employees and 

representatives will at all times keep such gate closed and locked. 

Lessee further acknowledges that it has been informed that the 

weight limit on such bridge is presently 36,000 po~~ds representins 

the combined weight of vehicle and load, and if such bridge is 

damaged or injured aa a result of overloading or other causes by 

the use or misuse thereof by Lessee, that Lessee assumes the full 

costs and expense for repair thereof. Lessor covenants that if 

repairs are effected by Lessor's employees, in the event of damage. 

such repairs will be billed to Leasee at coat. Lessee acknowledge 

that upon receipt of notice in writing of injury or damag~ to such 

·' 5 ~ 
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bridge as a result of Lessee's activities, Lessee will forthwith 

and immediately within ten (10) days from the date of the receipt 

of such notice, proceed without delay to repair same, and failure 

of Lessee to effectuate such repairs as promptly as possible shall 

constitute g.rounds for the termination of this le:lse agreement 

without in any manner relieving Lessee from its liability for ths 

costa and expense thereof. Lessee further acknowledg~s that throu 

the nature and construction of the bridge same may not be travorse 

by certain types of equipment such as trucks and trailers, and tha 

any and all vehicles using such bridge must do so with extreme 

caution or the very lowest speed, and agrees to not ify all person-

nel, tradesmen, suppliers, and all others to such effect. 

5. It is contemplated that the construction of the sewer-

age plant facility shall be commenced within twelve (12) months 

from the date hereof, but in no event shall such construction 

commence before May 1, 1970, nor extend beyond Nove ... bor l, 1970, 

inasmuch aa Lessor's golf course will be open for play between the 

lst day of November and the 1st day of May, and no equipment or 

vehicles or other activity at the plant site can be permitted to 

interfere with golf course play during such period, and that the 

times described herein as the periods of play on such golf course 

are subject to change by Lessor, and construction work, expansion 

work or other activity during the period that such golf course is 

open will require specific approval by t.ssor. 

6. Lessee covenants that all pond areas in the area here-

by demised •hall be graded to permit mowing and that the entire 

lea1ed area will be maintained in a comparable condition as the 

adjacent golf cour1e and surrounding property, and that all expose 

equipment 1uch as tanks, building•, etc., will be neatly and 

attractively painted and maintained at all time1. 
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7. Since the major consideration for the granting of this 

lease 1a use of the water processed by the plant, Lessor shall be 

permitted to install such pumps, pipes, electric service, and othe 

itema necessary to effectively utilize such water, and disseminate 

or diaburte tame throughout ~he golf course area, at such places 

Lessor may desire, to accomplish such purpose wichout any charge 

therefor. 

8. La•••• covenants that the operation of such sewerage 

plant will be inoffensive and should such processed water in the 

ponds give off an ~ffensive odor due to any cause other than an 

emergency breakdown, Lessee, its successors or assigns, will upon 

receipt of written notice concerning same from Lessor, take tmmedi 

ate step• to correct the condition without regard to costs. If, 

after receipt of appropriate notice, the Lessee fails to correct 

the condition within a thirty (30) day period, Lessor shall bo 

authorized to correct tuch condition at the expense of Lessee in 

accordance with normal business practices at the cost and expense 

of Lesaee. 

9. In the event of any increase in taxes on the premises 

hereby demised, over and beyond those levied or assessed for the 

calendar year 1969, Lessee agrees to pay such increase. 

10. Les1ee covenants to hold Le1sor harmless from any and 

all clatms arising from or as a result of Lessee's use or mi1use 

of 1uch premi1es for the use of the accaas route or bridge, and to 

~aintain adequate insurance therefor de•ignating Lessor as an 

insured, and to furnish an appropriate certificate to such i nsur­

anr e at annual intervals coinciding with the anniversary date of 

thil lea~e agreement to Le11or, and regardle•• of whether any cla 

or demand ariaing from or aa a re1ult of Lea•••'• u1e is covered 

by insurance, Les1ee covenants to hold Le110r blamelets and defend 
(. 

any and all actions in lAw or oquity . II ) 

··"-
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ll. In the event of any dispute arising from or as a 

result of the terms and provisions hereof, such dispute shall be 

determined by arbitration of three (3) individuals, one selected 

by the Lessor, and one by the Lessee, and a third by the rwo so 

selected, and the decision of such arbiters shall be binding upon 

all parties. 

12. Any other provisions of this lease to the contrary 

notwithstanding, the following shall obtain: 

(a) The Lessee's interest under this leas~ shall 

not be subject to summary forfeiture or cancellation. 

(b) 1'he Farmers Home Administration shall have the 

right to foreclose its security interest in this lease; 

to bid at foreclosure sales; to accept volunt~ry convey-

ance of the security in lieu of foreclosure; and should 

the leasehold interest be acquired by the Farmers Home 

Administration through foreclosure, voluntary conveyance. 

abandonment, or otherwise to occupy the property, sublet 

it or to sell it for cash or credit. 

(c) The Lessee shall have th~ right to sell or 

otherwise transfer the leasehold . 

(d) The Farmers Home Administration shall be given 

at least sixty (60) days notice of the Lessor's intentio( 

to cancel, terminate, or foreclose upon this Lease, s~ aa 

to permit the Farmers Home Administration to take appro-

priate action . 

13. The term. "Lessor" and "Lessee" as herein used, 

ehall be bindina upon the heirs, succestor• and atsigns of all 

parties, where applicable. 
--~., 

,<) 
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IN WlTNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto havo caused this 

Leaae Agre~nt to be executed the day and year firs t above 

mentioned. 

Si&ned, Sealed and Delivered 
in our Presence: 

STAn OP' J'LOR1DA J)J (! ,.,,...,~~~ 
COUNTY OP' LEE /).".W C-76.-

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared 
before me, an officer~uly authorizeg Fo administer oaths and take 
acknowledgments, /'-?r-t.~ ,_.,I? ..Kf;A.:"C·"' / •.) President of 
GASPARILLA INN, INC., a ~orporation, to m~well known to be the 
person d .. cribed in and who executed the foregoing Lease, and he 
duly acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed as the act and deed of said corporatior 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and 
affixed my official aeal a,t/V .be''"" .. '.-1 t.'::..- , said County . .an~ ··· <~ 
State, this ..Li!!f:day of 1.../. u ..... ' , 1970. 

I 

My Co11111iuion 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF LEE 

.. .. 
: .. 

·"'.. . .. . . ( - .. , ·. .. ...... 
;-.. 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared 
before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and ta~ 
acknowledgments, W. CAREY JOHNSON, President of CASPARILLA ISLAND 
WATER ASSOCIATION, INC., a corporation, to me well known to be th1 
person de . tbed in and who executed the foregoing Lease, and he 
duly acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed as the act and deed of said corporatio1 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and 
affixed my official seal at, i'JI!l'AI (;KA",.Id'~, said County and 
State, this Jt..1..&_ day of Iu ""~ , 1970. 

.. • .. 
I 




